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DU-20214 Seat No.
Fourth B. H. M. S. Examination
April - 2022
Practice of Medicine - 2
(New Course)

Time : 3 Hours] [Total Marks :

SECTION - 1

1 Describe Etiology, clinical features, Investigations of
Congestive Cardiac Failure.

OR

1 Describe Etiology, clinical features, Investigations of Chronic
Renal Failure

2 Define Epilepsy. Give its Classification, clinical features,
Investigations of Epilepsy.

3  Short notes : (Any four)
(1) Myxoedema
(2) Clinical features of Rheumatoid Arthritis
(3) Hemophilia
(4) Gonorrhoea
(5) Psoriasis
(6) Maniac Depressive Psychosis

SECTION-II

4  Give indications of following remedies for Cardiac affection:
(1) Aurum Met
(2) Cactus G.
(3) Cratagus
(4) Dagitalis
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5  Give indications of following remedies for Headache.

(1)
2)
3)
(4)

Helleborus
Belladonna
Nat.mur
Glonoine

6  Short notes : (Any four)

(1)
2)
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

Hyperthyroidism - Iodum
Shock - Camphora
Arthritis - Actea spicata
UTI - Apis mellifica
Typhoid -- Baptisia
Eczema - Petroleum
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